



ROOM NAME LEGEND

| | | | | | |
|-----|---------------------------|-----|---------------------------------|------|-------------------------|
| 401 | JAPANESE ROOM | 427 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | 453 | ACCESSIBLE ROOF TERRACE |
| 402 | FURNITURE STORE | 428 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | 454 | TERRACE Foyer |
| 403 | WORKSPACE - OPEN CLUSTER | 429 | WORKSPACE - OPEN CLUSTER | 455 | ELEC. CLIPBOARD |
| 404 | FEMALE WC - STAFF | 430 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | 456 | ELEC. CLIPBOARD |
| 405 | DISABLED WC - STAFF | 431 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | 000B | STAIR |
| 406 | MALE WC - STAFF | 432 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | 000C | STAIR |
| 407 | CLEANER'S CURBOARD | 433 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | 000E | STAIR |
| 408 | RHDS | 434 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | 000H | STAIR |
| 409 | WORKSPACE - PRINT / COPY | 435 | WORKSPACE - MEETING | | |
| 410 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | 436 | WORKSPACE - KITCHENETTE / LIGNE | | |
| 411 | WORKSPACE - 8qm | 437 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | | |
| 412 | WORKSPACE - MEETING | 438 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | | |
| 413 | WORKSPACE - HOTDESKS | 439 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | | |
| 414 | WORKSPACE - MEETING | 440 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | | |
| 415 | WORKSPACE - 10qm OPEN | 441 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | | |
| 416 | WORKSPACE - OPEN CLUSTER | 442 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | | |
| 417 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | 443 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | | |
| 418 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | 444 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | | |
| 419 | WORKSPACE - MEETING | 445 | WORKSPACE - PRINT / COPY | | |
| 420 | WORKSPACE - OPEN CLUSTER | 446 | ACADEMIC WORKSPACE | | |
| 421 | FEMALE WC - STUDENTS | 447 | RHDS | | |
| 422 | DISABLED WC - STUDENTS | 448 | STUDIO | | |
| 423 | MALE WC - STUDENTS | 449 | STUDIO | | |
| 424 | INFORMAL MEETING | 450 | COMMS ROOM | | |
| 425 | WORKSPACE - 8qm OPEN | 451 | STAFF LOUNGE | | |
| 426 | WORKSPACE - 12qm ENCLOSED | 452 | STORE | | |

THIS DRAWING IS AN UNCONTROLLED COPY UNLESS STAMPED OTHERWISE

CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS BEFORE ANY WORK COMMENCES. ALL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE SUPERINTENDENT AND MANUFACTURERS SHALL NOT COMMENCE FROM THE RETURN OF DRAWINGS SHOWN BY THE CONSULTANT. FLOORED DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE SEEN IN CONNECTION WITH ALL RELEVANT CONTRACTS, SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS VESTED IN NADAAA.

General Notes

- (WS XX) INDICATES STUD WALL PARTITION TYPE. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (BS XX) INDICATES BLOCKWORK WALL PARTITION TYPE. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (GL XX) INDICATES GLAZED PARTITION WALL TYPE. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (AC XX) INDICATES AN ACOUSTIC RATED PARTITION. REFER TO ACOUSTIC CONSULTANT REPORT
- (S XXX) INDICATES A SMOKE SEAL PARTITION. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (F XXX) INDICATES A FIRE RATED PARTITION. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (PA01) PART FINISH TO WALLS TYPICALLY UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE
- (SK02) SKIRTING TYPE TYPICALLY UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. REFER TO MATERIALS SCHEDULE FOR DESCRIPTION OF SKIRTING TYPES. NO SKIRTING REQUIRED WHERE JOINTS CROSS DRY WALL PARTITIONS. NO SKIRTING TO EXPOSED CONCRETE COLUMNS & REINFC CONCRETE WALLS.
- (XXX) PARTITION SETOUTS DIMENSIONED FROM FINISHED FACE TO FINISHED FACE TYPICALLY
- (+/-) INDICATES A SETOUT POINT
- (AF-XX) ACCESS FLOOR TYPE
- (INS-XX) INSULATION TYPE
- (CONC) PRECAST CONCRETE
- (BLK) BLOCKWORK MASONRY
- (INS) INSULATION
- (RF) INDICATES A RECESSED FLOOR BOX
- (AP) INDICATES AN ACCESS PANEL
- (REV) REVISION TAG
- (D) DOOR
- (D1) DOOR NUMBER
- (D1b) SUB-DOOR NO. DOOR WITH ROOM DOOR NO.
- (D1c) DETAIL NUMBER
- (D1d) DETAIL CALLOUT
- (SHEET REFERENCE NUMBER)
- (FLOOR WASTE DRAIN)

FOR ALL DOOR FINISHES REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE

STRUCTURAL ADOPTED

- REFER TO 1000 PLAN SERIES FOR FACE SETOUTS AND REFERENCES
- REFER TO 8000 PLAN SERIES FOR JOINTERY CODES & 8100 FOR JOINTERY DETAILS
- REFER TO 7100 SERIES FOR INTERNAL ELEVATIONS
- REFER TO 7200 SERIES FOR WALL TYPE DETAILS
- REFER TO 7300 SERIES FOR WALL LINING DETAILS
- REFER TO 7400 SERIES FOR FINISHES & FINISHES DETAILS
- FOR FINISHES INFORMATION RELATING TO THE HANDING STUDIO ROOM 228, 214 & 406 REFER TO DRAWINGS ARS150 - ARS161
- FOR FINISHES INFORMATION RELATING TO THE JOSEPH REED FACADE & STUDY SPACE ROOM 241 REFER TO ARS160 - ARS161
- FOR FINISHES INFORMATION RELATING TO THE JOSEPH REED FACADE & STUDY SPACE ROOM 241 REFER TO ARS160 - ARS161
- REFER TO MATERIALS SCHEDULES FOR FINISHES DETAILS
- DIMENSIONS GENERALLY SET OUT TO FACE OF LINES OF WALL TYPE
- ALLOW ONE EMERGENCY BUTTON UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

| Rev | Issue | Revision Description | And | Date |
|-----|-------|-----------------------------------|-----|----------|
| Z | SG | UPDATES AS CLOUED | | 22.04.14 |
| Y | SG | DOOR AMENDMENTS & VARIOUS UPDATES | | 08.04.14 |
| X | SG | UPDATES AS CLOUED | | 04.04.14 |
| W | SG | SETOUT & DETAIL CALLOUTS ADDED | | 28.03.14 |
| V | SG | SETOUT UPDATED | | 20.03.14 |
| U | SG | UPDATES AS CLOUED | | 17.03.14 |
| T | SG | UPDATES AS CLOUED | | 14.03.14 |
| S | SG | INTERNAL GLAZING SETOUT | | 28.02.14 |
| R | SG | UPDATES AS CLOUED | | 12.02.14 |
| Q | SG | DELETE VISION PANEL | | 10.02.14 |
| P | SG | UPDATES AS CLOUED | | 06.02.14 |

Brookfield MULTIPLEX

NADAAA

NADAAA
1920 Washington Street No.2
Boston
Massachusetts
02115 USA

Telephone
+1 817 442 8232
Facsimile
+1 888 442 1417
Email
nadaa@nadaa.com

John Wardle Architects

25 Rokeby Street, Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia
Tel: +61 3 8662 0400
© 2014 John Wardle Architects

Client: **University of Melbourne Parkville Campus**

Project: **Faculty of Architecture Building and Planning**

Title: **INTERNAL ARRANGEMENT LEVEL 04 FLOOR PLAN**

Project No. **0913** Scale: 1:100 @ A0
Drawing No. **AR1206** Revision: **Z**
Date: Sept 2011 Drawn: DT Co-Ord: JL Chk: SG

FOR CONSTRUCTION